

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 22-613 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:9/13/2022In control:City Council

On agenda: 9/27/2022 Final action: 9/27/2022

Title: A Resolution Authorizing the Use Of Eminent Domain To Acquire Two Permanent Easements On

Properties Owned By Yount GST Irrevocable Trust F/B/O Lisa Gail Yount U/A/D July 1, 2007, A North

Carolina Trust Needed For The Homestake Water Project

Presenter:

Jessica K. Davis, Land Resource Manager, Colorado Springs Utilities Aram Benyamin, Chief Executive Officer, Colorado Springs Utilities

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. YountEminentDomainRES-2022-09-06, 2. R13125-PARCEL 300909300826 YOUNT GST

IRREVOCABLE TRUST ESMT, 3. R13125-PARCEL 300909300828 YOUNT GST IRREVOCABLE TRUST ESMT, 4. CC Presentation_Yount Condemnation_09-27-2022, 5. Signed Resolution No. 139-

22

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/27/20221City CounciladoptedPass